502818098 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHONG KUN DANG HOLDINGS CORP.	04/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP.	
Street Address: 8, CHUNGJUNG-RO (CHUNGJUNGRO 3-GA)		
Internal Address:	SEODAEMUN-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6649755		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: ONE GATEWAY CENTER

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6654-020761	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L. BYRNE, REG. NO. 28,498	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard L. Byrne/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=020761assignment#page1.tif source=020761assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502818098 REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0565

Patent No. 6,649,755 Attorney Docket No. 6654-020761

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHONG KUN DANG HOLDINGS CORP., a corporation of South Korea (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner, by assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 013035/0307, and by change of name recorded at Reel/Frame 032580/0404 of United States Patent No. 6,649,755, issued November 18, 2003, entitled "A Process for Preparing Acarbose with High Purity"; and

WHEREAS, CHONG KUN DANG PHARMACEUTICAL CORP., an individual, residing at 8, Chungjung-ro (Chungjungro 3-ga), Seodaemun-gu, Seoul, Republic of South Korea (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Chong Kun Dang Holdings Corp.'s right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 6,649,755 and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's interest in United States Patent No. 6,649,755 and any continuations, divisionals and reissues thereof, and the inventions covered thereby, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which any patent may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this assignment to Assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent therewith.

		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed effect						effective
the <u>24</u>		_ day of	April	** * ***		14		
						CHONG KUN	DANG HOLDINGS	CORP.
				By:			mus	
				•	Name: Title:	Jung Woo KIM/ Vice-chairman/		

2RT3391.DOC

PATENT REEL: 032972 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 05/21/2014